FORM PTO-1565 (Rev. 6-937) MBB: 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REC(

09-11-2002

102217971

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Attorney Docket No. 70857		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas A. Brookbank James J. Fitzgibbon Edward T. Laird Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Chamberlain Group, Inc. Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
Assignment Merger	845 Larch Avenue		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: <u>Elmhurst,</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60126</u>		
Di Other Execution Date: August 13, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 므 Yes 펼 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/164,692			
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ജ No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Kenneth H. Samples FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & LANNELY	□ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000155 061135 10164692			
FC:563treet Address 00 Cluite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:		
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 			
original document.	+ H20/02		
Konnein II Jailliples	Signature 8/23/02		
Name of Person Signing Registration No.	r sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

We, THOMAS A. BROOKBANK, residing at 111 E. Chestnut, Unit 17K, Chicago, county of Cook, State of Illinois; JAMES J. FITZGIBBON, residing at 1521 Hadley Drive, Batavia, county of Kane, State of Illinois; and EDWARD T. LAIRD residing at 444 S. Grace, Lombard, county of DuPage, State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

UNIVERSAL BARRIER OPERATOR TRANSMITTER U.S. Application No. 10/164,692

filed June 6, 2002, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 8/13/
Date: 8/13/

Date: 8/13/

Date: 5/13

Date

PATENT REEL: 013262 FRAME: 0542

		File No. 70857
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS	
COUNTY OF) 55	
personally known to m	ne to be the p	me in the County of Mithing ly appeared, Thomas A. Brookbank erson whose name is subscribed to edged that he executed it.
Witness my	hand and offi	cial seal.
Date: <u>2/13/03</u>		ry Public commission Expires:
STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF) SS)	OFFICIAL SEAL SARAH J BARBER NOTARY PIRALC, STATE OF NAMOUS NY COMPRESSOR SEFERES:08/04/03
nersonally known to m	ne to be the p	me in the County of Milage ly appeared James J. Fitzgibbon, erson whose name is subscribed to edged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

_, 2002 Notary Public My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS COUNTY OF

official seal

I hereby certify that, before me in the County of Muchani in the State of Illinois, personally appeared, Edward T. Laird personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

2002

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \$
MY COMMISSION EXPERS:08/04/03 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILL

光展的路外的线线 医人生化物 化物物物 化<mark>有线线线线线</mark>

PATENT REEL: 013262 FRAME: 0543

-2-